

## Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2011-10

## **In Recognition of Sharon Alden**

WHEREAS Sharon Alden is retiring on October 7th, 2011 after 18 years of service to the City of Madison and Dane County. Sharon began her career on March 3<sup>rd</sup> 1993 with the Dane County Health Department.

When Sharon began at Dane County she worked in the Schools program. Sharon worked with schools in Stoughton, Cambridge, Deerfield and Marshall. Later Sharon worked in the Perinatal and Maternal Child Health Program. This included Prenatal Care Coordination and Maternal Child Health services at WIC programs. Sharon has been a calm and patient nurse working with pregnant women and children for many years. She has helped numerous families have healthy births and lead healthy lives.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Public Health Madison and Dane County commend, honor, and express thanks to Sharon Alden for her 18 years of dedicated service to the Dane County Health Department and to Public Health Madison and Dane County and join the staff in wishing her success with her future endeavors.

Introduced: September 8, 2011

Susan J. Zahner, Chair Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Janel Heinrich, Interim Director Public Health Madison and Dane County